Physically and mentally healthy and do not have sensory disorders, vision, taste and smell. 

Organoleptic Assessment Work Procedure 

1. Twenty-five panelists were given an explanation about the organoleptic test and a questionnaire was announced to be filled out. 

2. One hundred and twenty-five (125) pieces of samples consisting of P0 (MT biscuits) 25 pieces, P1 (10% substitution) 25 

pieces, P2 (20% substitution) 25 pieces, P3 (30% substitution) 25 and P4 (40% substitution) 25 pieces were prepared. 

3. Samples were distributed on each panel alternately, each panel received 5 samples (P0, P1, P2, P3, P4) with 5 repetitions of